

IFB #007-47, Traffic Control Supplies
Bid Tabulation
**Georgia Correctional
Decatur, GA**
**MDSolutions
Plain City, OH**

ITEM	MUTCD	DESCRIPTION	SIZE	QTY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1	R1-1	"Stop" signs *3M-HIP sheeting	30" x 30"	50	\$42.53	\$2,126.50	\$44.00	\$2,200.00
2	W3-1	"Stop Ahead" signs with symbol *3M-HIP sheeting	36" x 36"	40	\$61.26	\$2,450.40	\$68.00	\$2,720.00
3	R5-2	"No Trucks" symbol *3M-HIP sheeting	36" x 36"	20	\$61.26	\$1,225.20	\$68.00	\$1,360.00
4	R5-2	"No Trucks" symbol *3M-HIP sheeting	30" x 30"	40	\$42.53	\$1,701.20	\$48.00	\$1,920.00
5	W1-8	Standard Chevron sign *3M-HIP sheeting	24" x 30"	60	\$34.03	\$2,041.80	\$37.50	\$2,250.00
6		White reflective *3M-HIP sheeting. Standard MUTCD size black border inset from edge. MUTCD size "SPEED LIMIT" legend (2 lines at top, no numbers at bottom)(universal hole punch sq/dia)	24" x 30"	50	\$34.03	\$1,701.50	\$37.50	\$1,875.00
7		Aluminum blanks - no sheeting - universal hole punch - sq/dia	24" x 30"	30	\$28.63	\$858.90	\$26.25	\$787.50
8		Aluminum blanks - no sheeting - universal hole punch - sq/dia	30" x 30"	30	\$36.00	\$1,080.00	\$32.81	\$984.30
9		Blanks with yellow reflective *3M-HIP sheeting and a standard MUTCD size black border inset from edge (universal hole punch sq/dia)	24" x 24"	30	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$30.00	\$900.00
10		Blanks with yellow reflective *3M-HIP sheeting and a standard MUTCD size black border inset from edge	18" x 18"	30	\$9.48	\$284.40	\$17.00	\$510.00
11		White *3M-HIP sheeting, black letters & border with legend to read: "WATCH FOR PEDESTRIANS"	24" x 10"	50	\$15.84	\$792.00	\$14.00	\$700.00
12		*Street Sign Blank (extruded-no sheeting)	48" x 9"	50	\$16.89	\$844.50	\$24.00	\$1,200.00

13		*Street Sign Blank (extruded-no sheeting)	42" x 9"	50	\$9.40	\$470.00	\$21.00	\$1,050.00
14		*Street Sign Blank (extruded-no sheeting)	36" x 9"	100	\$7.97	\$797.00	\$18.00	\$1,800.00
15		*Street Sign Blank (extruded-no sheeting)	24" x 9"	50	\$5.57	\$278.50	\$12.00	\$600.00
16		Green E-C vinyl (not acrylic) film - with clear backing (not 3M brand)	8" x 50 Yd	4	\$756.00	\$3,024.00	\$601.00	\$2,404.00
17		Black non-reflective vinyl (not acrylic) sheeting - with clear backing (not 3M brand)	8" x 50 Yd	4	\$691.00	\$2,764.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00
18		White *3M-HIP sheeting #3930	8" x 50 Yd	10	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$157.00	\$1,570.00
19	*NOTE *	Galvanized U-channel posts (2 lb per foot) *Must be delivered on an open, flat bed trailer*	11' length	500	\$24.00	\$12,000.00	\$28.00	\$14,000.00
20	*NOTE *	Galvanized square-posts with 7/16" holes *Must be delivered on an open, flat bed trailer*	2" x 10ft	100	\$31.20	\$3,120.00	\$33.00	\$3,300.00
21	*NOTE *	Galvanized square-posts with 7/16" holes *Must be delivered on an open, flat bed trailer*	2 1/4" x 3ft	100	\$15.96	\$1,596.00	\$16.00	\$1,600.00
22		#91UX-NU90 (Super-loc brand) CAP bracket to fit all extruded blades with *3M-HIP sheeting, u-channel & square posts		50	\$8.06	\$403.00	\$5.00	\$250.00
20		#91UX-OL90 (Super-loc brand) CAP bracket to fit all extruded blades with *3M-HIP sheeting, u-channel & square posts		50	\$8.06	\$403.00	\$5.00	\$250.00
23		#91UX-NU180 (Super-loc brand) CAP bracket to fit all extruded blades with *3M-HIP sheeting, u-channel & square posts		50	\$8.06	\$403.00	\$5.00	\$250.00
24		#990X (Super-loc brand) CROSS bracket to fit all extruded blades with *3M-HIP sheeting, u-channel & square posts		100	\$8.06	\$806.00	\$5.00	\$500.00
25		Delineator - 3 1/4" minimum diameter, Amber, hermetically sealed with grommets center mounting hole, plastic housing		200	\$3.75	\$750.00	\$1.50	\$300.00
Totals						\$44,020.90		\$48,480.80

ITEM	MUTCD	DESCRIPTION	SIZE	QTY	Vulcan Signs Foley, AL		Traffic Signs, Inc. NO BID	
					UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1	R1-1	"Stop" signs *3M-HIP sheeting	30" x 30"	50	\$40.10	\$2,005.00		\$0.00
2	W3-1	"Stop Ahead" signs with symbol *3M-HIP sheeting	36" x 36"	40	\$62.82	\$2,512.80		\$0.00
3	R5-2	"No Trucks" symbol *3M-HIP sheeting	36" x 36"	20	\$62.46	\$1,249.20		\$0.00
4	R5-2	"No Trucks" symbol *3M-HIP sheeting	30" x 30"	40	\$43.38	\$1,735.20		\$0.00
5	W1-8	Standard Chevron sign *3M-HIP sheeting	24" x 30"	60	\$34.10	\$2,046.00		\$0.00
6		White reflective *3M-HIP sheeting. Standard MUTCD size black border inset from edge. MUTCD size "SPEED LIMIT" legend (2 lines at top, no numbers at bottom)(universal hole punch sq/dia)	24" x 30"	50	\$34.10	\$1,705.00		\$0.00
7		Aluminum blanks - no sheeting - universal hole punch - sq/dia	24" x 30"	30	\$22.62	\$678.60		\$0.00
8		Aluminum blanks - no sheeting - universal hole punch - sq/dia	30" x 30"	30	\$28.27	\$848.10		\$0.00
9		Blanks with yellow reflective *3M-HIP sheeting and a standard MUTCD size black border inset from edge (universal hole punch sq/dia)	24" x 24"	30	\$27.28	\$818.40		\$0.00
10		Blanks with yellow reflective *3M-HIP sheeting and a standard MUTCD size black border inset from edge	18" x 18"	30	\$16.58	\$497.40		\$0.00
11		White *3M-HIP sheeting, black letters & border with legend to read: "WATCH FOR PEDESTRIANS"	24" x 10"	50	\$12.47	\$623.50		\$0.00
12		*Street Sign Blank (extruded-no sheeting)	48" x 9"	50	\$23.87	\$1,193.50		\$0.00
13		*Street Sign Blank (extruded-no sheeting)	42" x 9"	50	\$21.02	\$1,051.00		\$0.00
14		*Street Sign Blank (extruded-no sheeting)	36" x 9"	100	\$17.93	\$1,793.00		\$0.00
15		*Street Sign Blank (extruded-no sheeting)	24" x 9"	50	\$12.45	\$622.50		\$0.00
16		Green E-C vinyl (not acrylic) film - with clear backing (not 3M brand)	8" x 50 Yd	4	#####	\$4,191.64		\$0.00

17		Black non-reflective vinyl (not acrylic) sheeting - with clear backing (not 3M brand)	8" x 50 Yd	4	\$669.49	\$2,677.96		\$0.00
18		White *3M-HIP sheeting #3930	7" x 50 Yd	10	\$154.13	\$1,541.30		\$0.00
19	*NOTE *	Galvanized U-channel posts (2 lb per foot) *Must be delivered on an open, flat bed trailer*	11' length	500	\$31.32	\$15,660.00		\$0.00
20	*NOTE *	Galvanized square-posts with 7/16" holes *Must be delivered on an open, flat bed trailer*	2" x 10ft	100	\$36.52	\$3,652.00		\$0.00
21	*NOTE *	Galvanized square-posts with 7/16" holes *Must be delivered on an open, flat bed trailer*	2 1/4" x 3ft	100	\$17.41	\$1,741.00		\$0.00
22		#91UX-NU90 (Super-loc brand) CAP bracket to fit all extruded blades with *3M-HIP sheeting, u-channel & square posts		50	\$6.25	\$312.50		\$0.00
20		#91UX-OL90 (Super-loc brand) CAP bracket to fit all extruded blades with *3M-HIP sheeting, u-channel & square posts		50	\$6.25	\$312.50		\$0.00
23		#91UX-NU180 (Super-loc brand) CAP bracket to fit all extruded blades with *3M-HIP sheeting, u-channel & square posts		50	\$6.25	\$312.50		\$0.00
24		#990X (Super-loc brand) CROSS bracket to fit all extruded blades with *3M-HIP sheeting, u-channel & square posts		100	\$6.25	\$625.00		\$0.00
25		Delineator - 3 1/4" minimum diameter, Amber, hermetically sealed with grommeted center mounting hole, plastic housing		200	\$0.85	\$170.00		\$0.00
Totals							\$50,575.60	\$0.00

BIDS MAILED: 27 HALL: 1
BIDS RECEIVED: 3 (1-NO BIDS) HALL: 0